                        JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
JCT1240E   40A SCR                                      Rev.A.1.0
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of
large current, JCT1240E provides high dV/dt
rate with strong resistance to electromagnetic
interference. It is especially recommended for

JCT1240E                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     CT    12     40      E      -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
SCRs
12:VDRM /VRRM≥1200V IT(RMS):40A
E:TO-263
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JCT1240E                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0 10 20 30 40 50
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
107℃
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG.3: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (printed circuit board FR4,copper
thickness:35μm)(full cycle)
FIG.4: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
Ta(℃)